12/5/2021
Week 13 Game 182
1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total Actual
Atlanta Falcons (2021) (4-8) 10 | 3 [ o [ 3 o | 16 | 17 First Downs-Total
Run
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) Passing Rushing Receiving Pass
Cmp Att Yds TD Int Sk Sk vd Lng Rate Att Yds TD Rec D Penalty
Tom Brady 35 48 353 4 1 1 =5 35 112.6 4 5 0
Ronald Jones Il 6 56 0 Rushes
Leonard Fournette 13 80 0 Rushing Yards Gained
Giovani Bernard 1 17 0 Avg
Chris Godwin 1 0 0
Breshad Perriman Passes Attempted
Mike Evans Completed
Rob Gronkowski Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Sacked
Yards Lost
Net Pass Yards Gained
Net Yards Per Pass Play
Yards per Completion
Total 35 48 353 4 1 1 =5 35 112.6 25 158 0
Total Yards
Ball Control Plays
Atlanta Falcons (2021) Passing Rushing Receiving Average Gain
Cmp Att Yds TD Int Sk Sk vd Lng Rate Att Yds TD D
Matt Ryan 23 36 245 1 1 5) -35 24 81.4 2 1 0 Interceptions
Cordarrelle Patterson 10 55 0 Yards Returned
Qadree Ollison 2 5 0 Returned for TD
Olamide Zaccheaus 1 0 0 Fumbles
Mike Davis 2 10 0 Fumbles Lost
Tajae Sharpe Total Turnovers
Russell Gage
Kyle Pitts Penalties
Parker Hesse Penalty Yards
Red Zone Att/TD
3rd Downs Attempts
Conversions
3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Attempts
Total 23 36 245 1 1 5 -35 24 81.4 18 71 0 Conversions
4th Down Efficiency
Time of Possession
Kick/Punt Returns Kick Returns Punt Returns Kickoffs
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) Rt Yds Y/Rt D Lng Ret Yds FC Y/R D Lng Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)] KO B Yds Punts
Giovani Bernard 1 28 28.0 0 28 2 9 0 4.5 0 7 Bradley Pinion 7 4 143 Yards Punted
Ryan Succop 0 0 0 Punt Average
0 Punt Returns
Atlanta Falcons (2021) Ko B Yds Punt Return Yards
Younghoe Koo 5 4 67 Punt Return Avg
Atlanta Falcons (2021) Rt Yds Y/Rt D Lng Ret Yds FC Y/R D Lng Thomas Morstead 0 0 0 Kickoff Returns
Avery Williams 3 84 28.0 0 35 0 Kickoff Return Yards
Kickoff Return Avg
Points Scored

s

B
33
11
22
0

25
158
6.3

48
35
72.9%
353
1
5
348
7.1
10.1

506
74

» O O0O0Oo R

63.6%
1
1
100.0%
35:09

6
46.0

4.5

28

28.0
34

A

Atl
19

13

18
71
3.9

36
23
63.9%
245
5
35
210
5.1
10.7

281
59

N R WO Oo R

27.3%
3
2
66.7%
24:51

93
46.5

84
28.0
16



Kicking
|Punting/Place Kicking Punts Place Kick Totals 0-29 30-39 40-49 > 50
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) Punts | Yds Y/P Blkd TB in20 XP XPA FG FGA Att M Att M Att M Att
Bradley Pinion 1 46 46.0 0 1 0
Ryan Succop 4 4 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Totals 29 30-39 40-49 >50
Atlanta Falcons (2021) Punts | Yds Y/P Blkd TB in20 [ XPM [ XPA | FGM | FGA Att ™M Att ™M Att ™M Att
Y hoe Koo 1 1 3 3 1 0 0 2 2 0 0
Thomas Morstead 2 93 46.5 0 0 2
Defense
Interceptions Fumble Recovery/Sacks Scoring Summary
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) Int Yds D Lng FR Yds D Lng Sack Qrt Time Team
Steve McLendon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11:34 Atl  Younghoe Koo 41 yard Field Goal [6 plays 51 yards 3:26] TB 0 Atl 3
Devin White 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0:29 Atl  Mike Davis 7 yard pass from Matt Ryan (Younghoe Koo kick) [12 plays 80 yards 6:55] TB 0 Atl 10
Ross Cockrell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 13:00 TB  Rob Gronkowski 2 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Succop kick) [5 plays 75 yards 2:29] TB 7 Atl 10
| k Suh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3:20 TB  Ryan Succop 22 yard Field Goal [11 plays 81 yards 6:18] TB 10 Atl 10
Lavonte David 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0:44 Atl  Younghoe Koo 25 yard Field Goal [9 plays 67 yards 2:36] TB 10 Atl 13
Joe Tryon-Shoyinka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 11:11 TB  Mike Evans 2 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Succop kick) [8 plays 75 yards 3:49] TB 17 At 13
William Gholston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1:37 TB  Rob Gronkowski 1 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Succop kick) [17 plays 90 yards 7:55] TB 24 Atl 13
a4 11:59 Atl  Younghoe Koo 41 yard Field Goal [10 plays 34 yards 4:38] TB 24 Atl 16
4 8:40 B Leonard Fournette 7 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Succop kick) [8 plays 75 yards 3:19] TB 31 Atl 16
a4 5:07 B Ryan Succop 46 yard Field Goal [5 plays 23 yards 3:33] TB 34 Atl 16
Total 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
Interceptions Fumble Recovery/Sacks
Atlanta Falcons (2021) Int Yds TD Lng FR Yds TD Lng Sack
Dante Fowler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jake Matthews 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Deion Jones 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Total 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
Fumbles
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) Fum |Atlanta Falcons (2021) Fum
Matt Ryan 2 Game Summary
Avery Williams 1 Tampa Bay's offense generated more than 500 yards of offense and 33 first downs in a dominant 34-16
win over Atlanta. The Buccaneers nearly clinched the division as they now have a 5 game lead with 5
to play. Tom Brady threw for 353 yards and 4 touchdowns. Leonard Fournette rushed for 80 yards and
caught 8 passes for 50 yards. Atlanta led at the half 13-10 but the 2nd half was all Tampa Bay as they
outscored Atlanta 24-3. The Bucs defense sacked Matt Ryan 5 times and held the Falcons to less than
300 yards on the day.




