12/5/2021

Week 13 Game 182





Week 15 dame 102	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	ОТ	Total	Actual
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021) (9-3)	0	10	14	10	0	34	30
Atlanta Falcons (2021) (4-8)	10	3	0	3	0	16	17

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)					Passing						Rus	hing				Receivin	3	
	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Sk	Sk Yd	Lng	Rate	Att	Yds	TD	Lng	Tgt	Rec	Yds	TD	Lng
Tom Brady	35	48	353	4	1	1	-5	35	112.6	4	5	0	8					
Ronald Jones II										6	56	0	24					
Leonard Fournette										13	80	0	16	12	8	50	1	15
Giovani Bernard										1	17	0	17	2	1	2	0	2
Chris Godwin										1	0	0	0	9	8	92	0	35
Breshad Perriman														12	8	101	0	20
Mike Evans														6	4	44	1	29
Rob Gronkowski														7	6	64	2	21
Total	35	48	353	4	1	1	-5	35	112.6	25	158	0	24	48	35	353	4	35

Atlanta Falcons (2021)					Passing						Rus	hing				Receivin	g	
	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	Sk	Sk Yd	Lng	Rate	Att	Yds	TD	Lng	Tgt	Rec	Yds	TD	Lng
Matt Ryan	23	36	245	1	1	5	-35	24	81.4	2	1	0	3					
Cordarrelle Patterson										10	55	0	32	4	3	40	0	17
Qadree Ollison										2	5	0	5					
Olamide Zaccheaus										1	0	0	0	2	1	8	0	8
Mike Davis										3	10	0	4	3	2	28	1	21
Tajae Sharpe														6	3	32	0	24
Russell Gage														15	9	82	0	24
Kyle Pitts														5	4	53	0	19
Parker Hesse														1	1	2	0	2
Total	23	36	245	1	1	5	-35	24	81.4	18	71	0	32	36	23	245	1	24

Kick/Punt Returns		Ki	ick Retur	ns				Punt F	Returns		
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)	Rt	Yds	Y/Rt	TD	Lng	Ret	Yds	FC	Y/R	TD	Lng
Giovani Bernard	1	28	28.0	0	28	2	9	0	4.5	0	7
Atlanta Falcons (2021)	Rt	Yds	Y/Rt	TD	Lng	Ret	Yds	FC	Y/R	TD	Lng
Avery Williams	3	84	28.0	0	35						

Kickoffs											
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)	ко	TB	Yds								
Bradley Pinion	7	4	143								
Ryan Succop	0	0	0								
			0								
Atlanta Falcons (2021)	ко	ТВ	Yds								
Younghoe Koo	5	4	67								
Thomas Morstead	0	0	0								
			0								

	ТВ	Atl
First Downs-Total	33	19
Run	11	5
Pass	22	13
Penalty	0	1
,		
Rushes	25	18
Rushing Yards Gained	158	71
Avg	6.3	3.9
Passes Attempted	48	36
Completed	35	23
Percent Completed	72.9%	63.9%
Total Yards Gained	353	245
Sacked	1	5
Yards Lost	5	35
Net Pass Yards Gained	348	210
Net Yards Per Pass Play	7.1	5.1
Yards per Completion	10.1	10.7
Total Yards	506	281
Ball Control Plays	74	59
Average Gain	6.8	4.8
Interceptions	1	1
Yards Returned	0	0
Returned for TD	0	0
Fumbles	0	3
Fumbles Lost	0	1
Total Turnovers	1	2
Penalties	6	2
Penalty Yards	44	25
Red Zone Att/TD	5-4	4-1
3rd Downs Attempts	11	11
Conversions	7	3
3rd Down Efficiency 4th Down Attempts	63.6% 1	27.3% 3
Conversions	1	2
4th Down Efficiency	100.0%	66.7%
Time of Possession	35:09	24:51
Tittle of Fossession	2109	1491
Punts	1	2
Yards Punted	46	93
Punt Average	46.0	46.5
Punt Returns	2	0
Punt Return Yards	9	0
Punt Return Avg	4.5	,
Kickoff Returns	1	3
Kickoff Return Yards	28	84
Kickoff Return Avg	28.0	28.0
Points Scored	34	16

							Kicking											
Punting/Place Kicking		Punts						Place Kick Totals			0-29		30-39		40-49		> 50	
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)	Punts	Yds	Y/P	Blkd	ТВ	in20	XP	XPA	FG	FGA	М	Att	М	Att	М	Att	М	Att
Bradley Pinion	1	46	46.0	0	1	0												
Ryan Succop							4	4	2	2	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	0
								To	tals		0-	0-29 30-39		-39	40-49		>	50
Atlanta Falcons (2021)	Punts	Yds	Y/P	Blkd	ТВ	in20	XPM	XPA	FGM	FGA	М	Att	М	Att	М	Att	М	Att
Younghoe Koo							1	1	3	3	1	1	0	0	2	2	0	0
Thomas Morstead	2	93	46.5	0	0	2												

Run A/B/C Index		
Pass A/B/C Team Index		
Pass A/B/C Final Index		
Key		
	Run A/B/C Index Pass A/B/C Team Index Pass A/B/C Team Index Nickel Run/Pass Plays Average Run Offense Average Pass Offense Average Run Defense Average Pass Defense Passes Short/Screen Medium/Long Biltz Key	Run A/B/C Index 19-5-1 Pass A/B/C Team Index 41-5-3 Pass A/B/C Final Index 27-21-1 Nickel Run/Pass Plays 7-16 Average Run Offense 40.0 Average Pass Offense 42.6 Average Run Defense 36.6 Average Pass Defense 37.1 Passes Short/Screen 30 Medium/Long 18 Blitz 1 Key 6

					Defense	!			
		Interc	eptions		Fun	nble Rec	overy/S	acks	
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)	Int	Yds	TD	Lng	FR	Yds	TD	Lng	Sack
Steve McLendon	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Devin White	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Ross Cockrell	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
Ndamukong Suh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Lavonte David	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Joe Tryon-Shoyinka	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
William Gholston	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
_									
Total	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	5

			Scoring Summary	
Qrt	Time	Team		
1	11:34	Atl	Younghoe Koo 41 yard Field Goal [6 plays 51 yards 3:26] TB 0 Atl 3
1	0:29	Atl	Mike Davis 7 yard pass from Matt Ryan (Younghoe Koo	kick) [12 plays 80 yards 6:55] TB 0 Atl 10
2	13:00	тв	Rob Gronkowski 2 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Suc	cop kick) [5 plays 75 yards 2:29] TB 7 Atl 10
2	3:20	тв	Ryan Succop 22 yard Field Goal [11 plays 81 yards 6:18]	TB 10 Atl 10
2	0:44	Atl	Younghoe Koo 25 yard Field Goal [9 plays 67 yards 2:36] TB 10 Atl 13
3	11:11	тв	Mike Evans 2 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Succop	kick) [8 plays 75 yards 3:49] TB 17 Atl 13
3	1:37	тв	Rob Gronkowski 1 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan Suc	cop kick) [17 plays 90 yards 7:55] TB 24 Atl 13
4	11:59	Atl	Younghoe Koo 41 yard Field Goal [10 plays 34 yards 4:3	8] TB 24 Atl 16
4	8:40	ТВ	Leonard Fournette 7 yard pass from Tom Brady (Ryan S	uccop kick) [8 plays 75 yards 3:19] TB 31 Atl 16
4	5:07	TB	Ryan Succop 46 yard Field Goal [5 plays 23 yards 3:33]	TB 34 Atl 16

		Interc	eptions		Fur	Fumble Recovery/Sacks						
Atlanta Falcons (2021)	Int	Yds	TD	Lng	FR	Yds	TD	Lng	Sack			
Dante Fowler	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1			
Jake Matthews	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0			
Deion Jones	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Matt Ryan	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0			
Total	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	1			

		Fumbles										
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2021)	Fum	Atlanta Falcons (2021)	Fum									
		Matt Ryan	2									
		Avery Williams	1									

Game Summary

Tampa Bay's offense generated more than 500 yards of offense and 33 first downs in a dominant 34-16 win over Atlanta. The Buccaneers nearly clinched the division as they now have a 5 game lead with 5 to play. Tom Brady threw for 353 yards and 4 touchdowns. Leonard Fournette rushed for 80 yards and caught 8 passes for 50 yards. Atlanta led at the half 13-10 but the 2nd half was all Tampa Bay as they outscored Atlanta 24-3. The Bucs defense sacked Matt Ryan 5 times and held the Falcons to less than 300 yards on the day.